
1Thi column tranlate the fee and expene hown in the preceding tale column into dollar amount. It aume that ou invet $1,000 or $10,000 in the
CollegeAdvantage Direct Plan for the time period hown and then redeem all of our hare at the end of thi period. It aume that uch redemption i ued olel to
pa qualified higher education expene. It alo aume a 5% return on our invetment each ear and that the Fund’ operating expene remain the ame. The
example i hpothetical; our actual cot and return ma e higher or lower. The aet-aed fee ma var over time in accordance with agreement governing the
Invetment Option or due to change in the underling mutual fund expene.

Direct Plan Fee And xpene

Account Owner will ear expene at the CollegeAdvantage
Direct Plan level and alo the expene of the underling
mutual fund.

ANNUAL AT-AD PROGRAM F
A OF Januar 11, 2026

ANNUAL COT OF INVTMNT1

(WITH 5% RTURN AUMPTION)

Underling
Fund

xpene

Portfolio
Acctg & Admin

Fee

OTTA
Fee

Record-
Keeping

Fee

Total
Annual
Fee

$1,000
1 Year

$10,000
1 Year

$10,000
3 Year

$10,000
5 Year

$10,000
10 Year

RADY-MAD TARGT NROLLMNT PORTFOLIO

Advantage Age-aed Portfolio

2044 FUND 0.1628% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2815% $ 2.88 $ 28.81 $ 90.58 $ 158.32 $ 357.69

2042 FUND 0.1634% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2821% $ 2.89 $ 28.88 $ 90.78 $ 158.66 $ 358.44

2040 FUND 0.1641% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2828% $ 2.89 $ 28.95 $ 91.00 $ 159.05 $ 359.33

2038 FUND 0.1647% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2834% $ 2.90 $ 29.01 $ 91.20 $ 159.39 $ 360.08

2036 FUND 0.1653% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2840% $ 2.91 $ 29.07 $ 91.39 $ 159.72 $ 360.83

2034 FUND 0.1645% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2832% $ 2.90 $ 28.99 $ 91.14 $ 159.29 $ 359.84

2032 FUND 0.1593% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2780% $ 2.85 $ 28.46 $ 89.47 $ 156.37 $ 353.30

2030 FUND 0.1454% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2641% $ 2.70 $ 27.04 $ 85.02 $ 148.61 $ 335.90

2028 FUND 0.1244% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2431% $ 2.49 $ 24.89 $ 78.27 $ 136.85 $ 309.51

2026 FUND 0.0943% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2130% $ 2.18 $ 21.81 $ 68.61 $ 120.00 $ 271.60

GRADUAT FUND 0.0862% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2049% $ 2.10 $ 20.98 $ 66.01 $ 115.46 $ 261.39

Vanguard Ohio Target nrollment Portfolio

2044 / 2045 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2042 / 2043 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2040 / 2041 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2038 / 2039 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2036 / 2037 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2034 / 2035 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2032 / 2033 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

2030 / 2031 0.0309% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1496% $ 1.53 $ 15.32 $ 48.24 $ 84.42 $ 191.40

2028 / 2029 0.0297% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1484% $ 1.52 $ 15.20 $ 47.85 $ 83.74 $ 189.86

2026 / 2027 0.0284% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1471% $ 1.51 $ 15.07 $ 47.43 $ 83.01 $ 188.21

2024 / 2025 0.0271% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1458% $ 1.49 $ 14.93 $ 47.01 $ 82.28 $ 186.57

Commencement 0.0264% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1451% $ 1.49 $ 14.86 $ 46.78 $ 81.88 $ 185.67

RADY-MAD RIK-AD PORTFOLIO

Vanguard Aggreive Growth Index Portfolio 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

Vanguard Growth Index Portfolio 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

Vanguard Moderate Growth Index Portfolio 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

Vanguard Conervative Growth Index Portfolio 0.0321% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1508% $ 1.54 $ 15.45 $ 48.62 $ 85.09 $ 192.91

Vanguard Income Portfolio 0.0315% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1502% $ 1.54 $ 15.38 $ 48.42 $ 84.74 $ 192.13

INDIVIDUAL INVTMNT OPTION

International quit Option (tock)

DFA–World ex-U Core quit Portfolio 0.3001% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.4188% $ 4.28 $ 42.84 $ 134.49 $ 234.74 $ 528.41

Vanguard Total International tock Index Option 0.0501% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1688% $ 1.73 $ 17.29 $ 54.41 $ 95.21 $ 215.74

U.. quit Option (tock)

Vanguard trategic quit Option 0.1701% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2888% $ 2.96 $ 29.56 $ 92.92 $ 162.40 $ 366.83

Vanguard xtended Market Index Option 0.0401% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1588% $ 1.63 $ 16.26 $ 51.19 $ 89.58 $ 203.05

Vanguard U Growth Option 0.2201% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.3388% $ 3.47 $ 34.67 $ 108.94 $ 190.29 $ 429.25

Vanguard Windor II Option 0.2501% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.3688% $ 3.77 $ 37.73 $ 118.52 $ 206.96 $ 466.50

Vanguard 500 Index Option 0.0201% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1388% $ 1.42 $ 14.22 $ 44.76 $ 78.34 $ 177.66

alanced Option (Mix of tock & ond)

Vanguard Wellington Option 0.1701% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2888% $ 2.96 $ 29.56 $ 92.92 $ 162.40 $ 366.83

Fixed Income Option (ond)

Vanguard High Yield Corporate Option 0.1201% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.2388% $ 2.44 $ 24.45 $ 76.89 $ 134.45 $ 304.11

DFA Invetment Grade Portfolio 0.1901% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.3088% $ 3.16 $ 31.60 $ 99.33 $ 173.56 $ 391.84

Vanguard Total ond Market Index Option 0.0251% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1438% $ 1.47 $ 14.73 $ 46.36 $ 81.15 $ 184.02

Vanguard hort-Term Inflation-Protected ecuritie Index Option 0.0301% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1488% $ 1.52 $ 15.24 $ 47.98 $ 83.97 $ 190.36

Capital Preervation Option (Cah)

Interet Accumulation Portfolio 0.0226% 0.0087% 0.0200% 0.0900% 0.1413% $ 1.45 $ 14.47 $ 45.56 $ 79.75 $ 180.84

anking Option (Cah) (FDIC-Inured to Certain Limit)

Fifth Third 529 aving Account 0.0000% N/A N/A N/A 0.0000% $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Fifth Third 529 Certificate of Depoit (CD) 0.0000% N/A N/A N/A 0.0000% $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00


